Commissioner of Patents & Traderr



Washington, D.C. 20231

RE	

FORM PTO-1619A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Document ID #	1. Submiss	ion Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X  3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):  Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Xyes No  State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Xyes No  State/Country: FOREA State/Country: Change of Name Other:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: February 23, 2000  the filing date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666			
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X  3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Other:  State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: 02092000  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: February 23, 2000  the filing date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		nission (Non-Recordation)	· ·
Reel # Frame #   Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   Additional Name(e) of conveying party(e) attached?    Yes   X    3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			_
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Correct	ion of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame # Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?    3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):  Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Tyes    State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Tyes    Security Agreement    Change of Name    Change of Name    Change of Name    Change of Name    The country    Security Agreement    Change of Name    Change of Name    Change of Name    The country    Security Agreement    Change of Name    Ch	Reel #	Frame #	_
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):  Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XYes No  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: February 23, 2000  the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	_ <del></del>		
Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XIYes No Execution Date: 02092000  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, XI the first execution date of the application is: February 23, 2000  the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	Reel #	Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes 2
Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XYes No Execution Date: 02092000  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     X the first execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:     CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136     or     JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC     400 Seventh Street, N.W.     Washington, DC 20004     Tel. 202-638-6666	3. Name and	Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Street Address: 100 JANG-DONG, YUSUNG-GU  City: DAEJON State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Xi Yes No Execution Date: 02092000  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     X the first execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:     CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136     or     JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC     400 Seventh Street, N.W.     Washington, DC 20004     Tel. 202-638-6666			X Assignment Merger
State/Country: KOREA Zip: 305-343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XYes No Execution Date: 02092000  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Tel. 202-638-6666  Execution Date: 02092000  Execution Date: 02092000  Tol. 20292000  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358			Security Agreement Change of Nar
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	City: DAE	JON	Other:
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  X the first execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Tel. 202-638-6666  O 9 / 511 3 2 4  D 9 / 511 3	State/Count	try: KOREA Zip: 305-343	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,    X   the first execution date of the application is:   February 23, 2000     the filing date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     Customer Number of applications and patents	Additional n	arne(s) & address(es) attached? XYes No	Execution Date: <u>02092000</u>
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666   8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	X the first	execution date of the application is : February	•
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	X the first the filing	execution date of the application is : <u>February</u> date of the application is:	ary 23 , 2000
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	X the first the filing A. Patent	execution date of the application is : <u>February</u> date of the application is:Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and	execution date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  d address of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and	execution date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  d address of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents
Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to deposit account <b>06-1358</b>	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and concerning	execution date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  d address of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  1. Notal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attorney Docket No. P64775US0	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and concerning	execution date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  d address of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed
	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and concerning	execution date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  d address of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  1. S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and concerning  JACO  Attorney D	d address of party to whom correspondence of this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  1. S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
00 BALEXAND 00000106 09511324 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	X the first the filing A. Patent  6 Name and concerning  JACO  Attorney D	d address of party to whom correspondence of this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are author to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my-knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cois a true copy of the original document.	Attorney D  ALEXAND 00000  10. Statem To the	date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  diaddress of party to whom correspondence by this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  bocket No. P64775USO  DO NOT USE  lent and Signature.  best of my-knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  1. 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co	Attorney D  ALEXAND 00000  10. Statem To the is a true	date of the application is: February date of the application is:  Application No.(s)  diaddress of party to whom correspondence of this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  Or  BSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Cocket No. P64775USO  DO NOT USE  The second of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications and patents  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

JPH&S 103-11/99

3. Additional name and address of Receiving Party

CHUNGGU CO., LTD. at 165-4 BUMEO2-DONG, SUSEOUNG-GU, DAEGU, 706-012, KOREA

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0576

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAE-CHUL PARK and JIN-OOK BAEG (hereinafter Assignors), located and doing business at 344-40 Galma 2-Dong, Seou-Gu, Daejon, 302-172, Korea and #7-205, 431 Dorong-Dong, Yusung-Gu, Daejon, 305-340, Korea, respectively, are owners of application entitled ZnS PHOTOCATALYST FOR HYDROGEN PRODUCTION, PREPARATION THEREFOR AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN BY USE OF THE SAME; and

WHEREAS, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY and CHUNGGU Co., Ltd. (hereinafter assignees), corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Korea, located and doing business at 100 Jang-Dong, Yusung-Gu, Daejon, 305-343, Korea and 165-4 Bumeo2-Dong, Suseoung-Gu, Daegu, 706-012, Korea, respectively, are desirous of acquiring all of its right, title and interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the all of its right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in said patent application, the eventual Letters Patent, and all reissues, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

Assignors hereby grant the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this <u>9th</u> day of	February , 2000		
Brednel Pack	Tinox Bagg		
Dae-Chul Park	Jin-Ook Baeg		

Witnesses:
(1) Hee-Seop Park

(2) Wook-Hyan Kim

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2000 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0577

FO	RM PTO-1595 R <b>03-0</b>	9-200	DO EET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3	1-92 1   <b>1200   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210   1210  </b>			PATENT AND	D TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	7,20.00						
	1/17	28589	8 original doci	umants or conv	thoroof		
1.	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.  Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of rec				
1.	Steven W. Purdon	-	Name: Egias Corporation				
	3409 Observatory				0		
	Cincinnati, OH 45208		Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address 314 M	Iain Street	8		
	X Assignment Merger				90		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: Cincinnati	State: OH	ZIP: 45202		
	Other	-	City. Chichinati	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	Execution Date: 2/18/00		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.: 41		2/19	/00		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the ex	recution date of the application	ation is:	700		
	A Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)				
	09/510980						
	04/3/0						
		nal number	rs attached? Yes	No	X		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applica	tions and patent	s involved: 1		
	Concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: Katherine F. Horvath, Esq.	-   <sub>7.</sub>	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	00		
	Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP	'	X Enclosed	¥ <u>+0.0</u>	<del>50</del>		
			Authorized to be c	harged to depos	it account		
		_					
	Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER		06-2226				
	201 East Fifth Street	- <sub>8.</sub>	Deposit Account Number				
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202			-			
			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pay	ying by deposit		
	DO NOT	USE THIS	count)				
	20.00	002 11110	SINCE				
9	Statement and signature.						
	_						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is tru	e and correct and any atte	ached copy is a	true copy of the		
	original accument.	1 / 1	nn coll	$\sim$ 0			
_	Katherine F. Horvath, Reg. No. P-45,668	40	themen Hz	不了	2/2/20		
	Name of Person Signing, Registration Number		Signature		Date		
		Total n	imber of negacinalisting.	aarian ahaat	2		
at			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document				
3/0:	1/2000 BALEXAND 00000113 07510/A0						
13058 <b>)4 F</b> [	:581 (40.00 OP)						
	(10.00 0)	WEYNIPSS A	Mall" malling label number	1006493	343		
		Date of De	posit Jaw CO	heing dangered wi	th the lin <b>ite</b> d		
		Ot Asp Dark	ar east facilities that Post Still	ide (n Addreshaa) ise	calue muder av		
orbital we get a fine equation and is white yet in the Committee of the Co							
of Patents and Transmarks, Westlandon, B.C. 20231.							
(lyped or printed name of person making paper or fee)							
			TAMMAN.	Signature			

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0578